Form PTO-1594

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Other_ Execution Date: 9/22/94

Street Address:

City: Ann Arbor

Susan M. Kornfield

9. Signature.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: Bodman, Longley & Dahling LLP

concerning document should be mailed: Susan M. Kornfield

The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation a/k/a MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORE TRA



:PARTMENT OF COMMERCE . Patent and Trademark Office

No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	102085628
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
ne of conveying party(ies): e MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation a MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MSC Enterprises, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other California onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Street Address: Two McArthur Place City: Santa Ana State: CA Zip: 92707 Individual(s) citizenship Association
ure of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Ution Date: 9/22/94	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
rademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,028,693 2,020,911
Additional number(s) att me and address of party to whom correspondence rning document should be mailed: Susan M. Kornfield	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
al Address: Bodman, Longley & Dahling LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: 110 Miller, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: CF 26 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
Ann Arbor State: MI Zip: 48104	RECORD I II: 23 CTION
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
M. Kornfield Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:

5/10/2002	TDIAZ1	0

0000053 2028693

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation

The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation

MSC Enterprises, Inc.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers

2,075,622

2,021,105

1,956,073

1,964,963

1,856,660

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/22/1994 944178584 - 2416248

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THE MACMEAL-SCHWENDLER CORPORATION A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

INTO

MSC ENTERPRISES, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, MSC Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), certifies the following:

FIRST: The names of the constituent corporations and their respective states of incorporation are:

Name of Corporation

State

MSC Enterprises, Inc.
The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation

Delaware California

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger, dated as of September 9, 1994 (the "Agreement"), between The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation, a California corporation ("MSC") and the Company providing for the merger of MSC with and into the Company, with the Company as the surviving corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the above constituent corporations in accordance with and in the manner provided in Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The surviving corporation in the merger is the Company; provided that the Company shall change its name to "The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation" pursuant to the Agreement.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that the name of such corporation shall be changed to "The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation" and Article I. shall be amended to state in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

09/06/94

LA1-63B769.V1

FIFTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Company at 815 Colorado Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90041.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Company on request and without cost to any stockholder of either of the above constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: MSC has the authority to issue 40,000,000 shares of capital stock, all of said shares consisting of common stock, par value \$0.10 per share.

Dated: September 22, 1994.

MSC ENTERPRISES, INC.

By:

Richard H. MacNeal Chairman of the Board

ATTESTED By

Louis A. Greco

Secretary

09/06/94

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation a/k/a MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other California	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MSC Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address: Two McArthur Place City: Santa Ana State: CA Zip: 92707 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 9/22/94	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0.000.000	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,028,693 2,020,911	
Additional number(s) at	tached 🗸 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan M. Kornfield Internal Address: Bodman, Longley & Dahling LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 110 Miller, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 02-2880	
City: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip: 48104		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing	ignature 4/26/02	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

HOLE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation

The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation

MSC Enterprises, Inc.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers

2,075,622

2,021,105

1,956,073

1,964,963

1,856,660

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	7 7 7 7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation a/k/a MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MSC Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address: Two McArthur Place City: Santa Ana State: CA Zip; 92707 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 9/22/94	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,028,693 2,020,911 ached Y Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan M. Kornfield	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Bodman, Longley & Dahling LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 110 Miller, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 02-2880	
City: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip:48104		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Susan M. Kornfield Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4/26/02 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation

The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation

MSC Enterprises, Inc.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers

2,075,622

2,021,105

1,956,073

1,964,963

1,856,660

1

AnnArbor 46185_1

BODMAN, LONGLEY & DAHLING LLP

110 MILLER, SUITE 300 ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104 (734) 761-3780 FAX (734) 930-2494

ANGELA A. SUJEK
(734) 930-0 | 2 |
ASUJEK@BODMANLONGLEY.COM

34[™] FLOOR I OO RENAISSANCE CENTER DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48243 (313) 259-7777 FAX (313) 393-7579

April 26, 2002

229 COURT STREET PO. BOX 405 CHEBOYGAN, MICHIGAN 4972 I (231) 627-435 I FAX (231) 627-2802

By Express Mail

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 201 West Big Beaver Road Suite 500 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 743-6000 FAX (248) 743-6002

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheets for Trademarks

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing in the following order, please find:

- (1) the original and two (2) copies of the signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks;
- (2) a copy of the original Certificate of Merger between The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation and MSC Enterprises, Inc.;
- (3) a check in the amount of \$190.00 made payable to "Commissioner of Trademarks and Trademarks" in payment of the filing fees;
- (4) the original and two (2) copies of the signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks;
- (5) a copy of the original Certificate of Merger evidencing a change of name from MSC Enterprises, Inc. to The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation;
- (6) a check in the amount of \$365.00 made payable to "Commissioner of Trademarks and Trademarks" in payment of the filing fees;
- (7) the original and two (2) copies of the signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks;
- (8) a copy of the original Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation evidencing a change of name from The MacNeal-Schwendler Corporation to MSC.Software Corporation;

3AnnArbor 46222_1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks April 26, 2002 Page 2

- a check in the amount of \$115.00 made payable to "Commissioner of Trademarks (9) and Trademarks" in payment of the filing fees;
- (10)the original and two (2) copies of the signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks;
- (11)a copy of the original Assignment of Loan and Security Agreement and Other Loan Documents between Comerica Bank-California (Assignor) and Comerica Bank, as Agent (Assignee);
- (12) a check in the amount of \$340.00 made payable to "Commissioner of Trademarks and Trademarks" in payment of the filing fees;
- (13)the original and two (2) copies of the signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks:
- (14)a copy of the original Security Agreement between MSC.Software Corporation (Debtor) and Comerica Bank, as Agent (Secured Party); and
- (15)a check in the amount of \$1,040.00 made payable to "Commissioner of Trademarks and Trademarks" in payment of the filing fees.

Our firm has established a deposit account with your office, Account No. 02-2880. This letter will act as authority for you to withdraw from this account, should additional funds be needed to process this filing.

Please contact me if further information is required. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Angela A. Sujek

AMAS/Imc Enclosures

EU 455649520 US

ANNARBOR 31833v1

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

AnnArbor 46222 1